

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5885/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2012 in CRLM No.880/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARVINDER S BRARA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6008 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6021 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6024 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6025 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6026 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6027 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6032 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6033 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6035 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6037 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6046 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6048 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6055 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6061 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6062 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6063 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6065 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6067 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6069 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6076 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 6079 of 2012

(With appln. for ex parte stay and exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report in all matters)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. KTS Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurave Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Maheen Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks to enable the counsel for the petitioners to produce the copies of the complaint filed against developers as well as the sale deed executed in favour of the petitioner by the developers.

Counsel for the petitioners is permitted to carry out the correction, as prayed for.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]  
COURT MASTER